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The Inspector -in-Charge,
siliguri P.S.

siliguri Police Commissionerate.
Siliguri Police Commissionerate do

ambhu Das(38),S/ O-Lt.Gobinda
Dist. Darjeeling
15 CM

Sub: F.L.R.

Sir,
I,SI Basudeb Guha of Siliguri Police Station,
hereby producing the arrested accused person namely Sh
i] 10 packets Mohan's
ii] 12 packets Mohan's 30 CM

Chandra Das of Phuleshwari Unnayan Colony, Ward No-20, P.S- Siliguri,
owner of Deep Bhander, along with seized Fire crackers viz;
Colour Sparklers ABC, manufactured by Mohan Industries.
iii] 08 packets Mohan's 15
iv] 30 packets

Green Premium Sparklers, manufactured by Mohan Industries,
CM Eleetric Premium Sparklers, manufactured by Mohan Industries,

Mohan's Maya Eleetric Sparklers, manufactured by Mohan Industries, v] 06 packets
Jawan RED Sparklers 15 CM manufactured by Sivakasi(T.N) vi] Akash Ganga Brand,

Green Classic Light 15" 03 packets each packets containing 10 pieces vii] 25 Crackling
Shots 02 packets manufactured by Green Fireworks, viii] 03 packets Star War, ix] Puja

rs 04 pa
packets containing 10 pieces, xi] SS TIP
ets each packets containing 10

King Gfisher - 10 manufactured by Puja Trade
The Aruna Fireworks Industries,

pieces, x] Jawan BIG Flower Pots 14 packets each

Top Unlimited Fun manufactured by Sivakasi 20 pack

pieces, xii] Krishna Regd Super Spinner manufactured by

ts each packets containing 10 pieces, xiii] Jawan Flower Pots Special 0S packets
Sancchita 3 Colour Light Siluer Red

ckets each packeéts containing 10

07 packe

each packets containing 10 pieces and xiv] Ginny

Green White manufactured by Sanchita Fireworks 12 packets, under seizure as per
seizure list. In this regard I beg to complain that today i,e 11.11.2023 at 18.15 hrs
received a secret information over telephone that one Shambhu Das shop owner of Deep
Bhander of Phuleshwari Unnayan Colony under PS Siliguri have been storing and selling
Fire-crackers without having any license or other valid documents violating the provision

of law, which may endanger of human life, likely to cause injury and may cause loss of
public property of the area. This refers to Siliguri PS GDE No. 861 dated 11.11.23.
Accordingly, I informed the matter to I/C PS. As per your kind order 1 accompanied with
ASI Debasish Das, ASI- Subir Sen, CV/622 Ramanath Barman and CV/283 Prasenjit Dey
rushed to the spot to work out the information. On reaching at Phuleshwari Unnayan

Colony I contacted with source and as shown by source cordoned the Deep Bhander .
Accqrdingly, I called two disinterested witnesses of the locality namely (1) Sanjay Roy

(52), S/O- Lt. Sitanath Roy of Subashpally, W/No-20, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeels

. _ 3 g . arjeeling and (2)

Raj Das(22),S/0- Goutarn Das of Subashpally, W/No-20, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling at‘1d
Contd......
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conducted raid in the said Deep Bhander of Shambhu Das. On being searched 1
recovered above noted fire-crackers from the Deep Bhander. On being asked regarding
storing and selling Fire Crackers he could not produce any valid documents/licenses in
support of the possession of such quantity of Fire Crackers recovered. It is pertinent to
mention herein that the shop of above noted accused namely Shambhu Das is situated in
the densely populated area, the accused was carrying such illegal business of fire
CraCkC{S- without any safety measure and without any permission from appropriate
authorities, if any accident took place due to negligent act of the accused person that
may cause loss of life and property of the area. The Fire crackers were stored without any
ISDX‘CC:':\uuonaIy and safety measure, thereby, violating the Section 285/286 of IPC and

ection 24 of WBFS Act. Accordingly, I seized the fire crackers under proper seizure list

duly signed by the witnesses and acknowledge . by the accused person. Accordingly, 1
arrested the above noted accused persons U/S 41 Cr.P.C.

. Under the above circumstances, | pray before your kind end to start a specific case
i;galnst Shambhu Das(38),S/0-Lt. Gobinda Chandra Das of Phuleshwari Unnayan Colony,
ard No-20, P.S- Siliguri, Dist. Darjeelin and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed: 1) Seizure List

2) Memo of Arrest.
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Inspector Incharge
Sitiduri Police Station
Siliouri Police Commissicaerate



